the Board, except that the Executive Committee may not: 

(a) Approve actions or proposals required to be approved by the Board of Directors. 
(b) Fill vacancies on the Board of Directors. 
(c) Adopt, amend, or repeal By-Laws. 

(d) Authorize disbursement of more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for payment 
of an unbudgeted expense without a unanimous vote of the entire Committee. 

The minutes of all Executive Committee meetings shall be provided by U.S. Mail or email to 
Directors for the next regular Board meeting following the Executive Committee meeting if